Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
US Salt, LLC		I11/24/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	10 South Dearborn
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77837568	TNA-5
Registration Number:	3407498	SUPERIOR CRYSTAL POOL SALT
Registration Number:	3407497	SUPERIOR RUST-FREE
Registration Number:	1375352	RESINGARD
Registration Number:	0872830	TNA.5
Registration Number:	0901665	TX-10

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)981-3400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-981-3483
Email: dclark@sidley.com
Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.
Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 717 N. Harwood St., Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004103 FRAME: 0569

//83/568

TCH 6465 ON

900148564

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36084-35150	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dusan Clark		
Signature: /Dusan Clark/		
Date: 11/25/2009		
Total Attachments: 29 source=Inergy - Trademark Security Agreer	ment#page2.tif ment#page3.tif ment#page5.tif ment#page5.tif ment#page7.tif ment#page8.tif ment#page9.tif ment#page10.tif ment#page11.tif ment#page12.tif ment#page13.tif ment#page15.tif ment#page15.tif ment#page15.tif ment#page15.tif ment#page20.tif ment#page20.tif ment#page20.tif ment#page20.tif ment#page20.tif ment#page20.tif ment#page20.tif ment#page20.tif ment#page21.tif ment#page23.tif ment#page23.tif ment#page24.tif ment#page25.tif ment#page26.tif ment#page26.tif ment#page26.tif ment#page26.tif ment#page26.tif ment#page27.tif	

 $source \hbox{=} Inergy \hbox{-} Trademark Security Agreement \#page 29.t if}$

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Agreement</u>") is entered into as of November 24, 2009 among the Subsidiaries of Inergy, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (the "<u>Borrower</u>"), listed on the signature page attached hereto (the "<u>Grantors</u>") and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as administrative agent (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") on behalf of itself and on behalf of the Holders of Secured Obligations (as such term is defined in the Credit Agreement described below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Borrower, the Administrative Agent, the lenders and certain other financial institutions are parties to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"); and the Grantors are entering into this Agreement in order to induce the Lenders to enter into and extend credit to the Borrower under the Credit Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Grantors (other than the Borrower) and the Administrative Agent have entered into that certain Guaranty dated as of the date hereof (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guaranty"), pursuant to which such Grantors have agreed to guarantee all of the Obligations upon the terms and conditions set forth therein;

WHEREAS, the Grantors and the Administrative Agent are parties to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as the same may hereafter be modified, amended, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Pledge and Security Agreement"), pursuant to which each Grantor has granted a security interest in substantially all of its personal property to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Holders of Secured Obligations; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent and the Lenders from time to time party to the Credit Agreement have required the Grantors to execute and deliver this Agreement (i) in order to secure the prompt and complete payment, observance and performance of all of (a) the Obligations and (b) all of the obligations and liabilities under the Guaranty of the Grantors party thereto (such obligations and liabilities, together with the Obligations, being hereinafter referred to as the "Liabilities"), and (ii) as a condition precedent to the making of any loans, advances and any other financial accommodations under the Credit Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor agrees as follows:

1. Defined Terms.

- (i) Unless otherwise defined herein, each capitalized term used herein that is defined in the Credit Agreement shall have the meaning specified for such term in the Credit Agreement.
- (ii) The words "hereof," "herein" and "hereunder" and words of like import when used in this Agreement shall refer to this Agreement as a whole and not to any particular provision of this Agreement, and section references are to this Agreement unless otherwise specified.

- (iii) All terms defined in this Agreement in the singular shall have comparable meanings when used in the plural, and <u>vice versa</u>, unless otherwise specified.
- 2. <u>Incorporation of Premises</u>. The premises set forth above are incorporated into this Agreement by this reference thereto and are made a part hereof.
- 3. <u>Security Interest in Trademarks</u>. To secure the complete and timely payment, performance and satisfaction of all of the Liabilities, each Grantor hereby grants to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Holders of Secured Obligations, a security interest in, as and by way of a first mortgage and security interest having priority over all other security interests (except for Permitted Liens), with power of sale to the extent permitted by applicable law, all of such Grantor's now owned or existing and hereafter acquired or arising:
 - (i) trademarks, registered trademarks, trademark applications, service marks, registered service marks and service mark applications, including, without limitation, the trademarks, registered trademarks, trademark applications, service marks, registered service marks and service mark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, and (a) all renewals thereof, (b) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect thereto, including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith and damages and payments for past or future infringements or dilutions thereof, (c) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements and dilutions thereof, (d) the goodwill of such Grantor's business symbolized by the foregoing and connected therewith, and (e) all of such Grantor's rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (all of the foregoing trademarks, registered trademarks and trademark applications, and service marks, registered service marks and service mark applications, together with the items described in clauses (a)-(e) in this paragraph 3(i), are sometimes hereinafter individually and/or collectively referred to as the "Trademarks"); and
 - rights under or interests in any trademark license agreements or service mark license agreements with any other party, whether such Grantor is a licensee or licensor under any such license agreement, including, without limitation, those trademark license agreements and service mark license agreements listed on Schedule B attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with any goodwill connected with and symbolized by any such trademark license agreements or service mark license agreements, and after the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default the right to prepare for sale and sell any and all inventory now or hereafter owned by such Grantor and now or hereafter covered by such licenses (all of the foregoing are hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Licenses"). Notwithstanding the foregoing or anything herein or in any other Credit Document to the contrary, nothing hereunder or thereunder constitutes or shall be deemed to constitute the grant of a security interest in favor of the Administrative Agent or any Holder of Secured Obligations with respect to such Grantor's interest in any License, contract right, license agreement, or any other general intangible (each such License, contract right, license agreement and other general intangible being hereinafter referred to as "Excluded Property"), if the granting of a security interest therein by such Grantor to the Administrative Agent or any Holder of Secured Obligations is prohibited by the terms and provisions of the agreement, document or instrument creating, evidencing or granting a security interest in such Excluded Property or rights related thereto; provided, however, that if and when the prohibition which prevents the granting by such Grantor to the Administrative Agent of a security interest in any Excluded Property is removed or otherwise terminated, the Administrative Agent will, on behalf of the Holders of Secured Obligations, be deemed to have, and at all times to have had, a security interest in such Excluded Property.

- 4. Restrictions on Future Agreements. Except as otherwise permitted by the Credit Agreement or any Collateral Documents, no Grantor shall, without the Administrative Agent's prior written consent, enter into any agreement, including, without limitation, any license agreement, which is inconsistent with this Agreement or the other Credit Documents, and each Grantor further agrees that it will not take any action, or fail to take any action, that would in any respect affect the validity or enforcement of the rights transferred to the Administrative Agent under this Agreement or the rights associated with the Trademarks or Licenses.
- 5. New Trademarks and Licenses. Each Grantor represents and warrants that, as of the date hereof, (i) the Trademarks listed on Schedule A include all of the foreign and domestic registered trademarks, trademark applications, registered service marks and service mark applications owned or held by such Grantor, (ii) the Licenses listed on Schedule B include all of the trademark license agreements and service mark license agreements under which such Grantor is the licensee or licensor and (iii) except for any Permitted Liens, no Liens, claims or security interests in such Trademarks and Licenses have been granted by such Grantor to any Person other than the Administrative Agent. If, prior to the termination of this Agreement, any Grantor shall (a) obtain rights to any new trademarks, registered trademarks, trademark applications, service marks, registered service marks or service mark applications, (b) become entitled to the benefit of any trademarks, registered trademarks, trademark applications, trademark licenses, trademark license renewals, service marks, registered service marks, service mark applications, service mark licenses or service mark license renewals whether as licensee or licensor, or (c) enter into any new trademark license agreement or service mark license agreement, the provisions of paragraph 3 above shall automatically apply thereto. Each Grantor shall give to the Administrative Agent written notice of events described in clauses (a), (b) and (c) of the preceding sentence promptly after the occurrence thereof, but in any event not less frequently than on a quarterly basis. Each Grantor hereby authorizes the Administrative Agent to (i) amend Schedule A to include any future trademarks, registered trademarks, material trademark applications, material service marks, registered service marks and service mark applications of such Grantor and to amend Schedule B to include any future trademark license agreements and service mark license agreements of such Grantor, which are Trademarks or Licenses under paragraph 3 above or under this paragraph 5, and (ii) to file in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, in addition to and not in substitution for this Agreement, a duplicate original of this Agreement containing on Schedule A or B thereto, as the case may be, such future trademarks, registered trademarks, trademark applications, service marks, registered service marks and service mark applications, and trademark license agreements and service mark license agreements.
- 6. <u>Royalties</u>. Each Grantor hereby agrees that the use by the Administrative Agent of the Trademarks and Licenses as authorized hereunder in connection with the Administrative Agent's exercise of its rights and remedies to the extent expressly permitted under <u>paragraph 14</u> after the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default shall be coextensive with such Grantor's rights under the Pledge and Security Agreement and with respect thereto and without any liability for royalties or other related charges from the Administrative Agent or any other Holder of Secured Obligations to such Grantor.
- 7. <u>Further Assignments</u>. Except as otherwise permitted by the Credit Agreement, each Grantor agrees (i) not to sell or assign its respective interests in any Trademarks or Licenses or grant any license under the Trademarks without the prior written consent of the Administrative Agent and (ii) to maintain the quality of the products using such Trademarks or Licenses at a level sufficient to preserve such Trademarks and Licenses.
- 8. <u>Nature and Continuation of the Administrative Agent's Security Interest;</u>
 <u>Termination of the Administrative Agent's Security Interest.</u> This Agreement is made for collateral security purposes only. This Agreement shall create a continuing security interest in the Trademarks and

Licenses and shall terminate only when the Liabilities (other than contingent indemnity obligations and obligations under Hedging Agreements and Banking Services Agreements) have been paid in full and the Credit Agreement and the other Credit Documents have been terminated. When this Agreement has terminated, the Administrative Agent shall promptly execute and deliver to each Grantor, at such Grantor's expense, all termination statements and other instruments and take such other actions as may be necessary or proper to terminate the Administrative Agent's security interest in the Trademarks and Licenses, subject to any disposition thereof which may have been made by the Administrative Agent pursuant to this Agreement or the Pledge and Security Agreement.

- 9. Duties of the Grantors. Each Grantor shall have the duty, to the extent reasonably necessary or otherwise desirable in the normal conduct of such Grantor's business, as determined in the reasonable discretion of such Grantor, to: (i) reasonably prosecute diligently any trademark application or service mark application that is part of the Trademarks pending as of the date hereof or hereafter until the termination of this Agreement, and (ii) apply for registration for trademarks or service marks. Each Grantor further agrees (i) not to abandon any Trademark or License to the extent such Trademark or License is reasonably necessary or otherwise desirable in the normal conduct of such Grantor's business, as determined in the reasonable discretion of such Grantor, without the prior written consent of the Administrative Agent, which consent shall not be unreasonably withheld, and (ii) to use commercially reasonable efforts to maintain in full force and effect the Trademarks and the Licenses that are or shall be reasonably necessary or otherwise desirable, as determined in the Grantor's reasonable discretion, in the operation of such Grantor's business. Any expenses incurred in connection with the foregoing shall be borne by the applicable Grantor. Neither the Administrative Agent nor any of the Holders of Secured Obligations shall have any duty with respect to the Trademarks and Licenses. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, neither the Administrative Agent nor any of the Holders of Secured Obligations shall be under any obligation to take any steps necessary to preserve rights in the Trademarks or Licenses against any other parties, but the Administrative Agent may do so at its option after the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default, and all reasonable expenses incurred in connection therewith shall be for the sole account of the applicable Grantor and shall be added to the Liabilities secured hereby.
- 10. The Administrative Agent's Right to Sue. Following the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default, the Administrative Agent shall have the right, but shall not be obligated, to bring suit in its own name to enforce the Trademarks and the Licenses and, if the Administrative Agent shall commence any such suit, each Grantor shall, at the request of the Administrative Agent, do any and all lawful acts and execute any and all proper documents reasonably required by the Administrative Agent in aid of such enforcement. The applicable Grantor shall, upon demand, promptly reimburse the Administrative Agent for all reasonable costs and expenses incurred by the Administrative Agent in the exercise of its rights under this paragraph 10 (including, without limitation, reasonable fees and expenses of attorneys and paralegals for the Administrative Agent).
- 11. <u>Waivers</u>. The Administrative Agent's failure, at any time or times hereafter, to require strict performance by any Grantor of any provision of this Agreement shall not waive, affect or diminish any right of the Administrative Agent thereafter to demand strict compliance and performance therewith nor shall any course of dealing between any Grantor and the Administrative Agent have such effect. No single or partial exercise of any right hereunder shall preclude any other or further exercise thereof or the exercise of any other right. None of the undertakings, agreements, warranties, covenants and representations of any Grantor contained in this Agreement shall be deemed to have been suspended or waived by the Administrative Agent unless such suspension or waiver is in writing signed by an officer of the Administrative Agent and directed to the applicable Grantor specifying such suspension or waiver.

- 12. <u>Severability</u>. Whenever possible, each provision of this Agreement shall be interpreted in such manner as to be effective and valid under applicable law, but the provisions of this Agreement are severable. If any clause or provision shall be held invalid and unenforceable in whole or in part in any jurisdiction, then such invalidity or unenforceability shall affect only such clause or provision, or part hereof, in such jurisdiction, and shall not in any manner affect such clause or provision in any other jurisdiction, or any other clause or provision of this Agreement in any jurisdiction.
- 13. <u>Modification</u>. This Agreement cannot be altered, amended or modified in any way, except as specifically provided in <u>paragraph 5</u> hereof or by a writing signed by the parties hereto.
- Cumulative Remedies; Power of Attorney. Following the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default, each Grantor hereby irrevocably designates, constitutes and appoints the Administrative Agent (and all Persons designated by the Administrative Agent in its sole and absolute discretion) as such Grantor's true and lawful attorney-in-fact, and authorizes the Administrative Agent and any of the Administrative Agent's designees, in such Grantor's or the Administrative Agent's name, to take any action and execute any instrument which the Administrative Agent may deem necessary or advisable to accomplish the purposes of this Agreement, including, without limitation, after the giving by the Administrative Agent of written notice to such Grantor of the Administrative Agent's intention to enforce its rights and claims against such Grantor, to (i) endorse such Grantor's name on all applications, documents, papers and instruments necessary or otherwise desirable for the Administrative Agent in the use of the Trademarks or the Licenses, (ii) assign, pledge, convey or otherwise transfer title in or dispose of the Trademarks or the Licenses to anyone on commercially reasonable terms, (iii) grant or issue any exclusive or nonexclusive license under the Trademarks or, to the extent permitted, under the Licenses to anyone, on commercially reasonable terms, and (iv) take any other actions with respect to the Trademarks or the Licenses as the Administrative Agent deems in its own or the Holders of Secured Obligations' best interest. Each Grantor hereby ratifies all that such attorneys shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof. This power of attorney is coupled with an interest and shall be irrevocable until all of the Liabilities shall have been paid in full (other than contingent indemnity obligations and obligations under Hedging Agreements and Banking Services Agreements) and the Credit Agreement and the other Credit Documents shall have been terminated. Each Grantor acknowledges and agrees that this Agreement is not intended to limit or restrict in any way the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent or the other Holders of Secured Obligations under the Pledge and Security Agreement, but rather is intended to facilitate the exercise of such rights and remedies.

The Administrative Agent shall have, in addition to all other rights and remedies given it by the terms of this Agreement, all rights and remedies allowed by law and the rights and remedies of a secured party under the Uniform Commercial Code as enacted in any jurisdiction in which the Trademarks or the Licenses may be located or deemed located. Upon the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default and the election by the Administrative Agent to exercise any of its remedies under the Uniform Commercial Code with respect to the Trademarks and Licenses, each Grantor agrees to assign, convey and otherwise transfer title in and to the Trademarks and the Licenses to the Administrative Agent or any transferee of the Administrative Agent and to execute and deliver to the Administrative Agent or any such transferee all such agreements, documents and instruments as may be necessary, in the Administrative Agent's sole discretion, to effect such assignment, conveyance and transfer. All of the Administrative Agent's rights and remedies with respect to the Trademarks and the Licenses, whether established hereby, by the Pledge and Security Agreement, by any of the other Credit Documents or by law, shall be cumulative and may be exercised separately or concurrently. Notwithstanding anything set forth herein to the contrary, it is hereby expressly agreed that upon the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default, the Administrative Agent may exercise any of the rights and remedies provided in this Agreement, the Pledge and Security Agreement and any of the other Credit Documents. Each Grantor agrees that any notification of intended disposition of any of the

Trademarks and Licenses required by law shall be deemed reasonably and properly given if given at least ten (10) days before such disposition. Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, in no event shall the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent, any Holder of Secured Obligations or any of their respective designees or representatives, granted hereunder or any other Credit Document, be construed to permit any such Person to take any action or fail to act in violation of any law or the terms and conditions of any License or other agreement or document covering any of the collateral granted to the Administrative Agent hereunder.

- 15. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Agreement shall be binding upon each Grantor and its successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of each of the Holders of Secured Obligations and their respective nominees, successors and assigns. Each Grantor's successors and assigns shall include, without limitation, a receiver, trustee or debtor-in-possession of or for such Grantor; <u>provided</u>, <u>however</u>, except as otherwise permitted by the Credit Agreement, no Grantor shall voluntarily assign or transfer its rights or obligations hereunder without the Administrative Agent's prior written consent.
- 16. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the law of the State of New York, but giving effect to federal laws applicable to national banks.
- 17. <u>Notices</u>. All notices or other communications hereunder shall be given in the manner and to the addresses set forth in the Credit Agreement and the Pledge and Security Agreement.
- 18. <u>Section Titles</u>. The section titles herein are for convenience of reference only, and shall not affect in any way the interpretation of any of the provisions hereof.
- 19. Execution in Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.
- 20. <u>Merger</u>. This Agreement, together with the other Credit Documents, represents the final agreement of each Grantor and the Administrative Agent with respect to the matters contained herein and may not be contradicted by evidence of prior or contemporaneous agreements, or subsequent oral agreements, between any Grantor and the Administrative Agent or any Holder of Secured Obligations.

The remainder of this page is intentionally blank.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the Grantors and the Administrative Agent have executed this Trademark Security Agreement as of the date first above written.

INERGY PROPANE, LLC, as a Grantor

By: _

Name: R. Brooks Sherman,

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief Financial

Officer

STELLAR PROPANE SERVICE, LLC, as a Grantor

By: _

Name: R. Brooks Sherman, Jr.

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief Financial

Officer

US SALT, LLC, as a Grantor

By: __/

Name: R. Brooks Sherman, Jr.

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief Financial

Officer

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Title: Managing Director

Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement

Schedule A

to

Trademark Security Agreement

Trademarks

Trademarks and Service Mark Applications

See attached behind this page.

. FEDERAL TRADEMARKS – U.S.

COMMENTS) 	UTI				UT.I						NO RELEASE OF SECURITY		
STATUS) - - -	PENDING		REGISTERED		PENDING		REGISTERED		REGISTERED		REGISTERED		
ASSIGNMENTS												ASSI GNOR: INERGY GAS, LLC ASSI GNEE: JPMORGAN CHASE	DATE EXECUTED: 12/17/2004 DATE RECORDED: 12/28/2004 DATE RECORDED: 12/28/2004 REEL: 2998 FRAME: 231 SECURITY INTEREST	ASSI GNOR: STAR GAS PROPANE, LP ASSI GNEE: INERGY GAS, LLC DATE EXECUTED: 12/17/2004
OPIGINAL APPLICANT	CURRENT OWNER	INERGY PROPANE, LLC		INERGY PROPANE, LLC		INERGY PROPANE, LLC		INERGY PROPANE, LLC		INERGY PROPANE, LLC		INERGY PROPANE, LLC		
DATEBEG	 			6/30/2009				6/30/2009				10/4/2005		
RFG	2			3648193				3648192				3003390		
DATE	HED	8/6/2009		8/20/2007		8/20/2007		8/20/2007		8/20/2007		4/30/2004		
SERAL	9	77798434		77259285		77259255		77259224		77259190		76589839		
C ASSES		95 95		39		39		39		39		35		
MARK		P PELINE ON WHEELS Block Letters	PIPELINE ON WHEELS	PYROFAX PROPANE Block Letters	PYROFAX PROPANE	PYROFAX GAS Block Letters	PYROFAX GAS	PYROFAX ENERGY Block Letters	PYROFAX ENERGY	PYROFAX Block Letters	PYROFAX	THE SIMPLE CHOICE Block Letters	THE SIMPLE CHOICE	
Ç		-		<i>ا</i> م		က်		4.		Ŋ.		ဖ		

Q Z	MARK	CLASSES	SERIAL	DATE	BEG.	DATE REG	ORIGINAL APPLICANT	ASSIGNMENTS	STATUS	COMMENTS
			2		2		CURRENT OWNER	DATE RECORDED: 3/8/2005 REEL: 3042 FRAME: 587 CHANGE OF NAME		
								ASSI GNOR: INERGY GAS, LLC ASSI GNEE: INERGY PROPANE,		
								DATE EXECUTED: 3/28/2005 DATE RECORDED: 4/1/2005 REEL: 3057 FRAME: 851		
7.	RUBAL NATURAL GAS Block Letters	4	76579674	3/8/2004	3005474	10/11/2005	INERGY PROPANE, LLC	ASSIGNOR: INERGY GAS, LLC ASSIGNOR: INCRGY GAS, LLC ASSIGNEE: JPMORGAN CHASE PANK NA	REGISTERED	NO RELEASE OF SECURI TY
	RURAL NATURAL GAS							DATE EXECUTED: 12/17/2004 DATE EXECUTED: 12/17/2004 DATE RECORDED: 12/28/2004 REEL: 2998 FRAME: 231 SECURITY INTEREST		
								ASSI GNOR: STAR GAS PROPANE, LP ASSI GNEE: INERGY GAS, LLC DATE EXECUTED: 12/17/2004 DATE RECORDED: 3/8/2005 BEEL: 3042 FRAME: 587		
								CHANGE OF NAME ASSIGNOR: INERGY GAS, LLC ASSIGNEE: INERGY PROPANE		
								LLC DATE EXECUTED: 3/28/2005 DATE RECORDED: 4/1/2005 REEL: 3057 FRAME: 851 MEDGED		
ω̈	SILGAS Block Letters	4	76579673	3/8/2004	3047553	1/24/2006	INERGY PROPANE, LLC	ASSIGNOR: INERGY GAS, LLC ASSIGNEE: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.	REGISTERED	NO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
	SILGAS							DATE EXECUTED: 12/17/2004 DATE RECORDED: 12/28/2004 REEL: 2998 FRAME: 231 SECURITY INTEREST		
								ASSI GNOR: STAR GAS PROPANE, LP ASSI GNEE: INERGY GAS, LLC DATE EXECUTED: 12/17/2004 DATE RECORDED: 3/8/2005 REEL: 3042 FRAME: 587 CHANGE OF NAME		
								ASSI GNOR: INERGY GAS, LLC ASSI GNEE: INERGY PROPANE,		

COMMENTS		NO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	NO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	NO RELEASE OF
STATUS		REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED
ASSIGNMENTS	LLC DATE EXECUTED: 3/28/2005 DATE RECORDED: 4/1/2005 REEL: 3057 FRAME: 851 MERGER	ASSIGNOR: INERGY GAS, LLC ASSIGNEE: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. DATE EXECUTED: 12/17/2004 DATE EXECUTED: 12/28/2004 REEL: 2998 FRAME: 231 SECURITY INTEREST ASSIGNOR: STAR GAS PROPANE, LP ASSIGNOR: STAR GAS DATE EXECUTED: 12/17/2004 DATE EXECUTED: 3/8/2005 REEL: 3042 FRAME: 587 CHANGE OF NAME ASSIGNOR: INERGY GAS, LLC ASSIGNOR: INERGY GAS, LLC ASSIGNOR: INERGY GAS, LLC ASSIGNOR: INERGY GAS, LLC ASSIGNOR: INERGY PROPANE, LLC A	ASSIGNOR: INERGY GAS, LLC ASSIGNEE: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. DATE EXECUTED: 12/17/2004 DATE EXECUTED: 12/28/2004 REEL: 2998 FRAME: 231 SECURITY INTEREST ASSIGNOR: STAR GAS PROPANE, LP ASSIGNEE: INERGY GAS, LLC DATE EXECUTED: 3/8/2005 REEL: 3042 FRAME: 587 CHANGE OF NAME ASSIGNOR: INERGY GAS, LLC ASSIGNOR: INERGY GAS, LLC ASSIGNOR: INERGY GAS, LLC ASSIGNOR: INERGY PROPANE, LLC DATE EXECUTED: 3/8/2005 BATE EXECUTED: 3/28/2005 DATE RECROBED: 4/1/2005	ASSI GNOR: INERGY GAS, LLC
ORIGINAL APPLICANT/ CURRENT OWNER		INERGY PROPANE, LLC	PROPANE, LLC	INERGY
DATE REG		10/11/2005	10/11/2005	10/11/2005
HEG NO		3005473	3005472	3005471
DATE		3/8/2004	3/8/2004	3/8/2004
SERIAL		76579672	76579671	76579669
CLASSES		4	4	4
MARK		BAY STATE ARROW GAS Bock Letters BAY STATE ARROW GAS	KNOWLES LP GAS Block Letters KNOWLES LP GAS	SAAM PROPANE
O Z		ത്	0.	=

COMMENTS	SECURITY INTEREST			NO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST			NO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
STATUS				REGISTERED			REGISTERED
ASSIGNMENTS	ASSI GNEE: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. DATE EXECUTED: 12/17/2004 DATE RECORDED: 12/28/2004 REEL: 2998 FRAME: 231 SECURITY INTEREST ASSI GNOR: STAR GAS PROPANE. LP	ASSIGNCE: INERGY GAS, LLC DATE EXECUTED: 12/17/2004 DATE RECORDED: 3/8/2005 REEL: 3042 FRAME: 587 CHANGE OF NAME	ASSIGNEE: INERGY GAS, LLC ASSIGNEE: INERGY PROPANE, LLC DATE EXECUTED: 3/28/2005 DATE RECORDED: 4/1/2005 REEL: 3057 FRAME: 851 MERGER	ASSI GNOR: INERGY GAS, LLC ASSI GNEE: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. DATE EXECUTED: 12/17/2004 DATE RECORDED: 12/28/2004 REEL: 2998 FRAME: 231 SECURITY INTEREST	ASSI GNOR: STAR GAS PROPANE, LP ASSI GNEE: INERGY GAS, LLC DATE EXECUTED: 12/17/2004 DATE RECORDED: 3/8/2005 REEL: 3042 FRAME: 587 CHANGE OF NAME	ASSIGNOR: INERGY GAS, LLC ASSIGNEE: INERGY PROPANE, LLC DATE EXECUTED: 3/28/2005 DATE RECORDED: 9/23/2005 REEL: 3163 FRAME: 875 MERGER	ASSI GNOR: INERGY GAS, LLC ASSI GNEE: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. DATE EXECUTED: 12/17/2004 DATE RECORDED: 12/28/2004 REEL: 2998 FRAME: 231 SECURI TY INTEREST
ORIGINAL APPLICANT CURRENT OWNER	PROPANE, LLC			Inergy Propane, LLC			INERGY PROPANE, LLC
DATE REG				11/29/2005			3/15/2005
PEG NO				3019139			2932543
DATE				3/8/2004			3/8/2004
SERIAL				76579668			76579667
CLASSES				4			4
. MAPIK	Sylized Letters SAAM PROPANE			OHIO GAS Block Letters OHIO GAS			TRU GAS Block Letters TRU GAS
2				<u>ci</u>			<u>က</u>

COMMENTS		NO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	NO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
STATUS		PEG STERED	REGISTERED
ASSIGNMENTS	ASSI GNOR: STAR GAS PROPANE, LP ASSI GNEE: INERGY GAS, LLC DATE EXECUTED: 12/17/2004 DATE EXCORDED: 3/8/2005 REEL: 3042 FRAME: 587 CHANGE OF NAME ASSI GNOR: INERGY GAS, LLC ASSI GNOR: INERGY PROPANE, LLC ASSI GNEE: 3057 FRAME: 851	ASSI GNOR: INERGY GAS, LLC ASSI GNEE: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. DATE EXECUTED: 12/17/2004 DATE EXCORDED: 12/28/2004 BEEL: 2998 FRAME: 231 SECURITY INTEREST ASSI GNOR: STAR GAS PROPANE, LP ASSI GNOR: STAR GAS, LLC DATE EXECUTED: 12/17/2004 DATE EXECUTED: 12/17/2004 DATE EXECUTED: 3/8/2005 REEL: 3042 FRAME: 587 CHANGE OF NAME ASSI GNOR: INERGY PROPANE, LLC LLC DATE EXECUTED: 3/28/2005 DATE EXECUTED: 3/28/2005 BASI GNOR: INERGY PROPANE, LLC ASSI GNOR: INERGY PROPA	ASSI GNOR: INERGY GAS, LLC ASSI GNEE: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. DATE EXECUTED: 12/17/2004 DATE EXCORDED: 12/28/2004 REEL: 2998 FRAME: 231 SECURITY INTEREST ASSI GNOR: STAR GAS PROPANE, LP ASSI GNEE: INERGY GAS, LLC DATE EXECUTED: 12/17/2004 DATE EXECUTED: 3/8/2005
ORIGINAL APPLICANT/ CURRENT OWNER		PROPANE, LLC	INERGY PROPANE, LLC
DATE REG		1/10/2006	12/13/2005
PEG NO		3039111	3025297
DATE		3/8/2004	3/8/2004
SERIAL. NO		76579665	76579660
CLASSES		4	4
NO MARK		PEARL GAS Block Letters PEARL GAS	15. MAINGAS Block Letters MAINGAS

OPFIGNAL APPLICANTER REEL: 3042 FRAME: 887 CHANGE OF NAME ASSIGNOR: INERGY PROPANE U.C ASSIGNOR: INERGY PROPANE U.C DATE EXCUTED: 3/28/2005 REEL: 3163 FRAME: 875 MERGER INERGY ASSIGNOR: INERGY CAS, LLC CARREDE EXCUTED: 12/28/2004 REEL: 2908 FRAME: 231 SECURITY INTEREST ASSIGNOR: INERGY CAS, LLC CASSIGNOR: INERGY CAS, LLC CARREDE EXCUTED: 3/28/2005 REEL: 3027 FRAME: 851 MERGER ASSIGNOR: HSBC DANK USA	
REEL: 3042 CHANGE OF ASSI GNOR: ASSI GNOR: ASSI GNORE: LC DATE EXECUT	
ORIGINAL PRENT OWNER REY PANE, LLC	ASSIGNATION OF THE MARKINE BANK AND HSBC BANK USA) ASSIGNEE: INERGY GAS, ILC DATE EXECUTED: 4/6/2005 DATE RECORDED: 4/8/2005 REEL: 3099 FRAME: 343 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
DATE REG 10/26/2004 1	
#EG NO	
5/9/2003	
SERIAL NO.	
4 4 35 35 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	
16. STAR GAS	

COMMENTS	NO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		ASSIGNIMIENTS ARE MUDDY. MI SSING NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNIMENT FROM STAR GAS CORPOPATION TO STAR GAS PROPANE. LP (REEL/FRAME 2748/603). MI SSING ASSIGNIMENT WHERE STAR GAS PROPANE CHANGES ITS NAME TO INERGY GAS. LLC (REEL/FRAME CHANGES ITS NAME TO INERGY GAS. LLC (REEL/FRAME CHANGES ITS NAME TO INERGY GAS. LLC (REEL/FRAME 3042/587).
STATUS	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED
ASSIGNAMENTS	ASSI GNOR: INERGY PROPANE, LLC ASSI GNEE: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. DATE EXECUTED: 12/17/2004 DATE RECORDED: 12/28/2004 REEL: 2998 FRAME: 181 SECURITY INTEREST ASSI GNOR: INERGY PROPANE, LLC ASSI GNEE: INERGY PROPANE, LLC DATE EXECUTED: 2/17/2005 DATE EXECUTED: 2/17/2005 BATE RECORDED: 2/18/2005 REEL: 3042 FRAME: 111 ASSI GNMENT	ASSI GNOR: BURNWELL GAS CORPORATION ASSI GNEE: INERGY PROPANE, LLC DATE EXECUTED: 4/30/2004 DATE RECORDED: 9/12/2005 REEL: 3157 FRAME: 540 ASSI GNMENT	ASSIGNOR: STAR GAS PROPANE, LP ASSIGNEE: MARINE MIDLAND BANK DATE EXECUTED: 12/13/1995 DATE RECORDED: 1/11/1996 REEL: 1420 FRAME: 804 SECURITY INTEREST ASSIGNOR: STAR GAS PROPANE, LP ASSIGNEE: MARINE MIDLAND BANK DATE EXECUTED: 12/13/1995 DATE EXECUTED: 12/13/1995 BANK DATE EXECUTED: 12/13/1996 REEL: 1421 FRAME: 366 SECURITY AGREEMENT ASSIGNOR: STAR GAS PROPANE, LP ASSIGNOR: STAR GAS PROPANE, LP ASSIGNEE: HSBC BANK USA, ASTRUSTEE
ORIGINAL APPLICANT/ CURRENT OWNER	INERGY PROPANE, LLC	INERGY PROPANE, LLC	STAR GAS CORPOPATION
DATE REG	1/9/2001	1/21/2003	11/4/2003
NEG.	2418801	2678482	2778808
DATE	6/2/1999	5/19/1999	12/7/1993
SERIAL	75719477	75709300	74466449
CLASSES	37	35 37 39	4
MARK		MEET YOUR OTHER BEST FRIEND and Design Meet Your Other Best Friend	BLUE FLAME and Design BLUE FLAME
2	-21	48.	<u>o</u> .

	001	
COMMENTS	MI SSING ASSIGNMENT WHERE INERGY GAS, LLC MERGES WITH INERGY PROPANE LLC (REEL/FRAME 3057/851).	RENEWED: 6/27/2003
STATUS		RENEWED
ASSIGNMENTS	DATE RECORDED: 10/9/2003 REEL: 2841 FRAME: 158 SECURITY INTEREST ASSI GNOR: HSBC BANK USA (SUCCESSOR TO BOTH MARINE BANK AND HSBC BANK USA) ASSI GNEE: INERGY GAS, LLC DATE EXECUTED: 4/6/2005 DATE RECORDED: 4/8/2005 REEL: 3099 FRAME: 3043 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	ASSIGNOR: STAR GAS PROPANE, LP ASSIGNEE: MARINE MIDLAND BANK DATE EXECUTED: 12/13/1995 DATE RECORDED: 1/11/1996 REEL: 1420 FRAME: 804 SECURITY INTEREST ASSIGNOR: STAR GAS PROPANE, LP ASSIGNOR: STAR GAS DATE EXECUTED: 12/13/1995 DATE EXECUTED: 12/13/1995 DATE EXECUTED: 12/13/1995 DATE EXECUTED: 12/13/1996 REEL: 1421 FRAME: 366 SECURITY AGREEMENT ASSIGNOR: STAR GAS CORPORATION ASSIGNEE: STAR GAS PARTNERS, LP (COMPRISED OF STAR GAS, LLC) DATE EXECUTED: 3/26/1999 DATE EXECUTED: 3/26/1999 DATE EXECUTED: 3/26/1999 DATE EXECUTED: 5/8/2003 REEL: 2722 FRAME: 567 NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
ORIGINAL APPLICANT		INERGY PROPANE, LLC
DATE REG		5/11/1993
REG		1769632
DATE		8/24/1992
SERIAL		74306848
CLASSES		4
O MAPIK		and Design
2		, S

poccossos	4			
COMMENTS				RENEWED: 1/31/2007 NO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST TO JP MORGAN
STATUS				RENEWED
ASSIGNIMENTS	ASSI GNOR: STAR GAS PROPANE, LP ASSI GNEE: HSBC BANK USA, AS TRUSTEE DATE EXECUTED: 9/29/2003 DATE RECORDED: 10/9/2003 REEL: 2841 FRAWE: 158 SECURITY INTEREST ASSI GNOR: STAR GAS PROPANE, LP ASSI GNOR: STAR GAS PROPANE, LP ASSI GNOR: 12/17/2004 DATE EXECUTED: 12/17/2004 DATE RECORDED: 3/8/2005 BFFI: 3042 FRAME: 587	CHANGE OF NAME ASSI GNOR: INERGY GAS, LLC ASSI GNEE: INERGY PROPANE, LLC DATE EXECUTED: 3/28/2005 DATE RECORDED: 4/1/2005 REEL: 3057 FRAME: 851 MERGER	ASSI GNOR: HSBC BANK USA (SUCCESSOR TO BOTH MARINE BANK AND HSBC BANK USA) ASSI GNEE: INERGY GAS, LLC DATE EXECUTED: 4/6/2005 DATE RECORDED: 4/8/2005 REEL: 3099 FRAME: 343 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	ASSI GNOR: MIDWEST BOTTLE GAS CO. ASSI GNEE: STAR GAS PROPANE, LP DATE EXECUTED: 2/2/2001 DATE RECORDED: 2/13/2001 REEL: 2242 FRAME: 561 ASSI GNORE: HSBC F/K/A ASSI GNEE: HSBC F/K/A MARINE MIDLAND BANK DATE EXECUTED: 5/30/2001 DATE RECORDED: 5/30/2001 REEL: 2358 FRAME: 468 SECURI TY AGREEMENT
ORIGINAL APPLICANT/ CURPENT OWNER				INERGY PROPANE, LLC
DATE REG				2/24/1987
PEG NO				1429782
DATE				1/27/1986
SERIAL NO.				73579639
CLASSES				4
MARK				TRU-GAS
9				

COMMENTS				NO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST TO JP MORGAN	
STATUS				REGISTERED	
ASSIGNMENTS	ASSIGNOR: INERGY GAS, LLC ASSIGNEE: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. DATE EXECUTED: 12/17/2004 DATE EXCORDED: 12/28/2004 REEL: 2998 FRAME: 231 SECURITY INTEREST ASSIGNOR: STAR GAS PROPANE, LP ASSIGNEE: INERGY GAS, LLC DATE EXECUTED: 12/17/2004 DATE EXECUTED: 3/10/2005 REEL: 3043 FRAME: 833 CHANGE OF NAME	ASSI GNOR: INERGY GAS, LLC ASSI GNEE: INERGY PROPANE, LLC DATE EXECUTED: 3/28/2005 DATE RECORDED: 4/1/2005 REEL: 3057 FRAME: 851 MERGER	ASSI GNOR: HSBC BANK USA (SUCCESSOR TO BOTH MARINE BANK AND HSBC BANK USA) ASSI GNEE: INERGY GAS, LLC DATE EXECUTED: 4/6/2005 DATE EXECUTED: 4/8/2005 REEL: 3099 FRAME: 343 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	ASSI GNOR: STELLAR PROPANE SERVICES CORP. ASSI GNEE: HSBC BANK USA, AS TRUSTEE DATE EXECUTED: 9/29/2003 DATE RECORDED: 10/9/2003 REEL: 2891 FRAME: 152 SECURITY INTEREST	ASSI GNOR: HSBC BANK USA, AS TRUSTEE ASSI GNEE: STELLAR PROPANE SERVICES CORP. DATE EXECUTED: 12/17/2004 DATE RECORDED: 12/28/2004 REEL: 2998 FRAME: 0033 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
ORIGINAL APPLICANT/ CURRENT OWNER				STELLAR PROPANE SERVI CE, LLC	
DATE REG				11/30/2004	
NO				2905698	
DATE				5/9/2003	
SERIAL NO.				76513083	
CLASSES				37	
MARK				STAR GAS	
2				25 TD 4 D 5	MARK

COMMENTS					9/3/2006
STATUS		PENDI NG	REGISTERED - SUPPLEMENTAL REGISTER	REGISTERED - SUPPLEMENTAL REGISTER	RENEWED
ASSIGNMENTS	ASSI GNOR: STELLAR PROPANE SERVICE CORP. ASSI GNEE: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. DATE EXECUTED: 12/17/2004 DATE RECORDED: 12/28/2004 REEL: 2898 FRANIE: 198 SECURITY INTEREST ASSI GNOR: STELLAR PROPANE SERVICE CORP. ASSI GNEE: STELLAR PROPANE SERVICE, LLC DATE EXECUTED: 12/14/2004 DATE RECORDED: 2/7/2005 REEL: 3024 FRANIE: 843				ASSIGNOR: DIAMOND CRYSTAL SALT COMPANY ASSIGNEE: INTERNATIONAL SALT COMPANY DATE EXECUTED: 3/10/1989 DATE RECORDED: 6/26/1989 REEL: 661 FRAME: 905 ASSIGNOR: INTERNATIONAL SALT COMPANY ASSIGNEE: AKZO SALT INC. DATE EXECUTED: 4/27/1989 DATE RECORDED: 6/26/1989 REEL: 661 FRAME: 908 CHANGE OF NAME -
ORIGINAL APPLICANT/ CURRENT OWNER		US SALT, LLC	US SALT, LLC	US SALT, LLC	US SALT, LLC
DATE REG			4/1/2008	4/1/2008	12/17/1985
REG NO			3407498	3407497	1375352
DATE		9/29/2009	4/19/2007	4/19/2007	1/16/1985
SERAL		77837568	77160544	77160511	73517883
CLASSES		90	-	-	-
MARK		TNA-5 Block Letters TNA-5	SUPERIOR CRYSTAL POOL SALT Block Letters SUPERIOR CRYSTAL POOL SALT	SUPERIOR RUST-FREE Block Letters SUPERIOR RUST-FREE	RESI NGARD
2		ස <u>ූ</u>	24.	25.	26.

COMMENTS																					
STATUS			94	VE	FAL		ហ្	1		95	<u>ი</u>	<u>_</u>		2				7			8
ASSIGNMENTS	5/17/1989	ASSI GNOR: AKZO SALT INC. ASSI GNEE: AKZO NOBEL SALT	INC. DATE EXECUTED: 4/5/1994 DATE RECORDED: 12/27/1994 REEL: 1267 FRAME: 289	CHANGE OF NAME EFFECTI VE 4/ 21/ 1994.	ASSI GNOR: DI AMOND CRYSTAL SALT COMPANY	SALT COMPANY DATE EXECUTED: 3/10/1993	DATE RECORDED: 12/18/1995 REEL: 1429 FRAME: 306	CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT – DELETE REG. NO. 1021633	ASSI GNOR: INTERNATIONAL SALT COMPANY	ASSI GINEE: AKZO SALI INC. DATE EXECUTED: 4/27/1989 DATE RECORDED: 12/18/1995	₹ = '.	ASSI GNOR: AKZO NOBEL SALT	INC. ASSIGNEE: CARGILL, INCORDORATED	부분	REEL: 1620 FRAME: 924 ASSI GNMENT	Щ	S	든유	REEL: 1665 FRAME: 168 ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNOR: US SALT CORPORATION	ASSI GNEE: US SALT LLC DATE EXECUTED: 8/31/1998
ORIGINAL APPLICANT/ CURRENT OWNER																					
DATE REG																					
DATE REG RLED NO																					
SERAL																					
CLASSES																					
MARK																					
ON																RAD					

TRADEMARK

12

REEL: 004103 FRAME: 0591

COMMENTS							
STATUS							
ASSIGNMENTS	DATE RECORDED: 10/24/1998 REEL: 1811 FRAME: 118 MERGER	ASSI GNOR: US SALT, LLC ASSI GNEE: NATIONSBANK, N.A. DATE EXECUTED: 12/31/1998 DATE RECORDED: 1/13/1999 REEL: 1839 FRAME: 156 SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS	ASSIGNOR: US SALT, LLC ASSIGNEE: BANK OF AMERICA, AS US AGENT DATE EXECUTED: 4/7/2000 DATE RECORDED: 4/14/2000 REEL: 2066 FRAME: 951 SECURITY INTEREST	ASSIGNOR: US SALT, LLC ASSIGNEE: MERRILL LYNCH BUSI NESS FINANCIAL SERVI CES DATE EXECUTED: 7/7/2004 DATE RECORDED: 8/3/2004 REEL: 3035 FRAME: 405 SECURI TY AGREEMENT	ASSIGNORS: US SALT, LLC; MERRILL LYNCH BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. ASSIGNEE: US SALT, LLC DATE EXECUTED: 7/31/2008 DATE RECORDED: 8/5/2008 REEL: 3829 FRAME: 568 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	ASSIGNOR: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. ASSIGNEE: US SALT, LLC DATE EXECUTED: 8/5/2008 DATE RECORDED: 8/5/2008 REEL: 3829 FRAME: 573 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	ASSIGNOR: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. ASSIGNEE: US SALT, LLC DATE EXECUTED: 8/5/2008 DATE RECORDED: 8/5/2008 REEL: 3829 FRAME: 578
ORIGINAL APPLICANT	CURRENT OWNER						
DATE REG							
DATE REG							
SERAL							
CLASSES							
MARK							
NO.							

COMMENTS		RENEWED: 12/3/1999
STATUS		RENEWED
ASSIGNMENTS	ASSIGNOR: MERRILL LYNCH BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. ASSIGNEE: US SALT, LLC DATE EXECUTED: 7/31/2008 DATE EXECUTED: 8/18/2008 REEL: 3837 FRAME: 390 CORRECTI VE ASSIGNOR SECTION TO REMOVE US SALT, LLC AS AN ASSIGNOR, PREVI OUSLY RECORDED ON REEL 3829, FRAME 568. ASSIGNORS HEREBY CONFI RMS RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY.	ASSIGNOR: INTERNATIONAL SALT COMPANY ASSIGNEE: AKZO SALT INC. DATE EXECUTED: 4/27/1989 DATE EXECUTED: 4/27/1989 DATE RECORDED: 6/26/1989 REEL: 854 FRAME: 538 CHANGE OF NAME 5/17/1989 ASSIGNOR: AKZO SALT INC. ASSIGNOR: AKZO NOBEL SALT INC. DATE EXECUTED: 4/5/1994 DATE EXECUTED: 4/5/1994 DATE RECORDED: 12/27/1994 REEL: 1267 FRAME: 289 CHANGE OF NAME EFFECTI VE 4/21/1994. ASSIGNOR: AKZO NOBEL SALT INC. ASSIGNOR: AKZO NOBEL SALT INC. ASSIGNOR: AKZO NOBEL SALT INC. ASSIGNOR: CARGILL, INCORPORATED DATE RECORDED: 7/31/1997 REEL: 1620 FRAME: 924 ASSIGNOR: CARGILL, INCORPORATED ASSIGNOR: CARGILL, INCORPORATED ASSIGNOR: CARGILL, INCORPORATED ASSIGNOR: CARGILL, INCORPORATION DATE EXECUTED: 5/1/1998 DATE RECORDED: 7/20/1998 REEL: 1761 FRAME: 618
ORIGINAL APPLICANT/ CHERENT CANNER		US SALT, LLC
DATE REG		7/15/1969
NEG.		872830
DATE		12/8/1967
SERIAL NO		72286534
CLASSES		N
NO MARK		27. TNA.5

TRADEMARK

COMMENS								
SOI#ID								
AND CANONICAL STATES	ASSI GNMENT	ASSIGNOR: US SALT CORPORATION ASSIGNEE: US SALT LLC DATE EXECUTED: 8/31/1998 DATE RECORDED: 10/24/1998 REEL: 1811 FRAME: 118 MERGER	도문	SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ASSIGNOR: US SALT, LLC	ASSI GNEE: BANK OF AMERICA, AS US AGENT DATE EXECUTED: 4/7/2000 DATE RECORDED: 4/14/2000 REEL: 2066 FRAME: 951 SECURITY INTEREST	ASSI GNOR: US SALT, LLC ASSI GNEE: MERRILL LYNCH BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVI CES DATE EXECUTED: 7/7/2004 DATE RECORDED: 8/3/2004 REEL: 3035 FRAME: 405 SECURI TY AGREEMENT	ASSI GNORS: US SALT, LLC; MERRILL LYNCH BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. ASSI GNEE: US SALT, LLC DATE EXECUTED: 7/31/2008 DATE EXECUTED: 8/5/2008 REEL: 3829 FRAME: 568 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	ASSIGNOR: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. ASSIGNEE: US SALT, LLC DATE EXECUTED: 8/5/2008 DATE RECORDED: 8/5/2008 REEL: 3829 FRAME: 573 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY
URBENT OWNER								
LAIE NEG								
ED NO								
NO.								
7 P C P C P C P C P C P C P C P C P C P								
MAHK								
	NO FILED NO DATE TEXT ATTENDANT ASSIGNMENTS STATES	MO FILED NO CURRENT OWNER ASSIGNMENT	Marie Mari	Modern M	ASSIGNMENT ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT ASS	A

COMMENTS		RENEWED: 11/3/1990
STATUS		RENEWED
ASSIGNMENTS	ASSIGNOR: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. ASSIGNEE: US SALT, LLC DATE EXECUTED: 8/5/2008 DATE EXECUTED: 8/5/2008 REEL: 3829 FRAME: 578 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY ASSIGNOR: MERRILL LYNCH BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. ASSIGNEE: US SALT, LLC DATE EXECUTED: 7/31/2008 DATE EXECUTED: 7/31/2008 DATE RECORDED: 8/18/2008 REEL: 3837 FRAME: 390 CORRECTI VE ASSIGNOR, SECTION TO REMOVE US SALT, LLC AS AN ASSIGNOR, PREVIOUSLY RECORDED ON REEL 3829, FRAME 568. ASSIGNORS HEREBY CONFIRMS RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY.	ASSIGNOR: INTERNATIONAL SALT COMPANY ASSIGNEE: AKZO SALT INC. DATE EXECUTED: 4/27/1989 DATE EXECUTED: 6/26/1989 REEL: 854 FRAME: 538 CHANGE OF NAME 5/17/1989 ASSIGNOR: AKZO SALT INC. ASSIGNOR: AKZO SALT INC. ASSIGNOR: AKZO NOBEL SALT INC. DATE EXECUTED: 4/5/1994 DATE EXECUTED: 12/27/1994 DATE RECORDED: 12/27/1994 REEL: 1267 FRAME: 289 CHANGE OF NAME EFFECTI VE 4/21/1994. ASSIGNOR: AKZO NOBEL SALT INC.
ORIGINAL APPLICANT/ CURRENT OWNER		US SALT, LLC
DATE REG		11/3/1970
REG		901665
DATE		12/8/1967
SERIAL		72286531
CLASSES		+
MARK		TX-10
9		ř gi TRΔDFMΔRK

COMMENTS	Carmina							
STATUS	ב ב ב							
ASSIGNMENTS	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	INCORPORATED ASSIGNEE: US SALT CORPORATION DATE EXECUTED: 5/1/1998 DATE RECORDED: 7/20/1998 REEL: 1761 FRAME: 618 ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNOR: US SALT CORPORATION ASSIGNEE: US SALT LLC DATE EXECUTED: 8/31/1998 DATE RECORDED: 10/24/1998 REEL: 1811 FRAME: 118 MERGER	ASSIGNOR: US SALT, LLC ASSIGNEE: NATIONSBANK, N.A. DATE EXECUTED: 12/31/1998 DATE RECORDED: 1/13/1999 REEL: 1839 FRAME: 156 SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS	ASSIGNOR: US SALT, LLC ASSIGNEE: BANK OF AMERICA, AS US AGENT DATE EXECUTED: 4/7/2000 DATE RECORDED: 4/14/2000 REEL: 2066 FRAME: 951 SECURITY INTEREST	ASSIGNOR: US SALT, LLC ASSIGNEE: U.S. SALT HOLDINGS, LLC DATE EXECUTED: 4/20/2001 DATE RECORDED: 5/7/2001 REEL: 2291 FRAME: 980 ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNOR: US SALT HOLDINGS, LLC ASSIGNEE: US SALT, LLC DATE EXECUTED: 4/20/2001 DATE RECORDED: 1/2/2002 REEL: 2417 FRAME: 639 ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNOR: US SALT, LLC ASSIGNEE: MERRILL LYNCH BUSI NESS FINANCIAL SERVICES
ORIGINAL APPLICANT/	CURRENT OWNER							
DATE REG								
DATE REG								
SERIAL DA								
CI ASSES	3							
NO MARK								

TRADEMARK

COMMENTS						
STATUS						
ASSIGNMENTS	DATE EXECUTED: 7/7/2004 DATE RECORDED: 8/3/2004 REEL: 3035 FRAME: 405 SECURITY AGREEMENT	ASSIGNORS: US SALT, LLC; MERRILL LYNCH BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. ASSIGNEE: US SALT, LLC DATE EXECUTED: 7/31/2008 DATE RECORDED: 8/5/2008 REEL: 3829 FRAME: 568 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	ASSIGNOR: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. ASSIGNEE: US SALT, LLC DATE EXECUTED: 8/5/2008 DATE RECORDED: 8/5/2008 REEL: 3829 FRAME: 573 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	ASSIGNOR: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. ASSIGNEE: US SALT, LLC DATE EXECUTED: 8/5/2008 DATE RECORDED: 8/5/2008 REEL: 3829 FRAME: 578 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	ASSIGNOR: MERRILL LYNCH BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. ASSIGNEE: US SALT, LLC DATE EXECUTED: 7/31/2008 DATE RECORDED: 8/18/2008 REEL: 3837 FRAME: 390 CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	TO CORRECT ASSI GNOR SECTI ON TO REMOVE US SALT, LLC AS AN ASSI GNOR, PREVI OUSLY RECORDED ON REEL 3829, FRAME 568. ASSI GNORS HEREBY CONFI RMS RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY.
OPIGINAL APPLICANT						
DATE REG						
REG						
DATE						
SERIAL						
CLASSES						
MARK						
2						

II. STATE TRADEMARKS

COMMENTS				
る				
\$				
δ.				
STATUS				
ত্	Ω			
Ę	Ħ			
To .	REGI STERED			
	ত্ৰ			
	쮼			
က				
袑				
3				
Ű				
8				
ASSIGNMENTS				
	C			
ORIGINAL APPLICANT CURRENT OWNER	NERGY PROPANE, LLC			
₽₹	— Ш			
₽ð	AN			
る片	9			
₹Ĥ	Н			
無質	₹			
ĕ℧	Œ			
O.	\mathbf{z}			
DATE	2/2005			
₩9	/20			
OΦ	/22			
	9			
2				
Ø				
REG NO				
шn				
DATE FLED				
Oπ				
SERIAL NO.				
щž				
to.				
CLASSES				
S\$				
ಠ	4	35		
¥				$_{-}$
MAR	S			<u>S</u>
2	U-GAS		نن	/ISCONSI/
	Ž		STATE:	႘
	Ħ		۲	₹
				

9 -

Schedule B

to

Trademark Security Agreement

License Agreements

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004103 FRAME: 0599

RECORDED: 11/25/2009